BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Joint Application of Southern Union Company d/b/a Missouri Gas Energy The Laclede Group, Inc., and Laclede Gas Company for an Order Authorizing the Sale, Transfer, and Assignment of Certain Assets and Liabilities from Southern Union Company to Laclede Gas Company and, in Connection Therewith, Certain other Related Transactions

Case No. GM-2013-0254

SPIRE MISSOURI INC.'S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

COMES NOW Spire Missouri Inc. ("Spire"), doing business as Spire Missouri East in its eastern Missouri territory and Spire Missouri West in its western Missouri territory and, pursuant to Paragraph 16 of the Stipulation and Agreement filed in this case on July 2, 2013 and approved by the Commission on July 17, 2013, submits this Certificate of Compliance, stating as follows:

1. Spire hereby certifies that it is in compliance with Paragraph 16 of the Stipulation and Agreement.

- 2. Specifically, Spire states that:
 - A. Spire Missouri West is owned and operated by Spire, which is a separate subsidiary of Spire Inc.;
 - B. Spire has not transferred to Spire Inc. or any subsidiary thereof, directly or indirectly, assets necessary and useful in providing services to Spire Missouri West's Missouri customers;
 - C. Spire has diligently exercised its best efforts to insulate the utilities from any adverse consequences from its other operations or the activities of any of its affiliates.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on behalf of Spire effective as of this 24th day of October, 2017.

SPIRE MISSOURI INC.

ulan By: Steven L. Lindsey FZB President